1990 as amended, served as the empirical context for our 

study. 

The population of the study comprised of registered agricultural products’ enterprises in 

Nigeria.  

Four hundred (400)   questionnaire were given to the management staff of the companies 

survey, three hundred and ninety one (391) were retrieved, eight  (8) of the questionnaire were 

not suitable for inclusion in the final analysis resulting to a modified  Sample size of three 

hundred and ninety one ( 391 ). The investigator used the purposive sampling technique, 

believing that choosing the right sample units would be crucial to producing pertinent data for 

the study based on the researcher's experience and understanding of the units. The employees

[...]

One hundred and forty-seven registered 

agricultural products’ firms’ employees in Nigeria were chosen judgmentally because of the 

spread of their activities with intermediaries. Four hundred (400) questionnaires were given to 

management staff of this firms and a total of three hundred and ninety-one (391) was used for 

final analysis after checking for completeness resulting to a sample size of three hundred and 

ninety-one (391). In keeping with the goal of the study, one research questions and one 

hypotheses was developed. The research determined the impact of supply chain channel design 

on marketing performance. Multiple regression analysis was used to examined the hypothesis,